
   2008-2009 Activities    
    *Time/Date is subject to change.          

 

Date / Day Time Place Activity 

Aug. 18  (Mon) 8:30 AM  Undergraduate 
1:30 PM  Graduate ESSC RM 255 Official Fall International Student Orientation 

Aug. 19-20 (Tues-Wed) 1:30 PM Kendall Hall RM 102 Make-up International Student Orientation 

Aug. 21 (Thurs) 8:00 AM – 3:00 PM Int’l Welcome Center  On-Line International Student Orientation 

Aug. 21 (Thurs) 9:00 AM – 1:00 PM Career Center 
Chestnut Hall 103 Part-Time On-Campus & Off-Campus Job Fair 

Aug. 22, 25-27 
(Fri, Mon - Wed) 8:00 AM – 3:00 PM Int’l Welcome Center  Late On-Line Orientation 

Aug. 22 (Fri) 5:45 PM– 9:45 PM Meet in front of Kendall 
Hall at 5:45 PM 80th North Texas State Fair & Rodeo 2008 

Aug. 28 (Thurs) 5:00 PM– 6:30 PM The Syndicate, Union Howdy Week New UNT International Student 
Welcome Party 

Sept. 4 (Thurs) 2:00 PM Silver Eagle Suite, 
University Union 

UNT Int’l Encounters Speaker Series 
Jerry White – 1997 Nobel Prize for Peace 

Sept. 16 (Tues) 10:00 AM – 2:00 PM Silver Eagle Suite, 
University Union  UNT Career Fair & Internship Fair 

Sept. 17 (Wed) 3:00 PM – 7:00 PM Silver Eagle Suite, 
University Union College of Business Career & Internship Fair 

Sept. 17 (Wed) 11:00 AM – 1:00 PM Library Mall Hispanic Carnival 

Oct. 2 (Thurs) 10:00 AM – 2:00 PM Discovery Park College of Engineering Career Fair 

Oct. 23 (Thurs) 10:00 AM – 5:00 PM Kendall Hall 
RM 171 

Immigration Consultations (by app’t) 
 Attorney Craig Miley 

Oct. 25 (Sat)  3:00 PM – 5:30 PM Mean Green Village UNT International: Int’l Jeopardy Game & Study 
Abroad 

Nov. 4 (Tues) 10:00 AM – 2:00 PM Silver Eagle Suite, 
University Union  Gov’t & Non-Profit Career Fair 

    
International Education Week   

Nov. 10 (Mon) 5:00 PM International Welcome 
Center, Kendall Hall 103 

Essay Contest: “International Education: Fostering 
Global Responsibility & Leadership” 

Nov. 16 (Sun) 3:30 PM – 6:30 PM Denton’s Senior Center 
509 Bell Ave. 

An American Thanksgiving for International 
Students 

Nov. 17 (Mon) 10:30 AM – 2:30 PM Victory Hall/Champs 
Cafeteria Lunch: Guatemala Menu 

Nov. 17 (Mon) 11:00 AM – 1:00 PM Library Mall  
(Rainsite: Union Courtyard) 

World Cultures Tour & Bhangra Dancing by India 
Students Association 

Nov. 18 (Tues) 10:30 AM – 2:30 PM Bruce Hall Cafeteria Lunch: Thailand Menu 

Nov. 18 (Tues) 6:00 PM – 9:00 PM Lyceum, University 
Union 

UNT International Film Festival & Discussion 
Featuring: “The Namesake” 

Nov. 19 (Wed) 10:30 PM – 2:30 PM Mean Greens/Maple 
Cafeteria Lunch: India Menu 

Nov. 19 (Wed) 3:00 PM – 5:00 PM Library Mall Japanese Fall Festival 

Nov. 19 (Wed) 6:30 PM – 8:00 PM Kendall Gardens Salsa Dancing & Instruction in Our Global Village 

Nov. 20 (Thurs) 10:30 PM -2:30 PM Bruce, Champs, Kerr, Mean 
Greens/Maple, West Cafeterias Lunch: United States Thanksgiving Menu 

Nov. 20 (Thurs) 3:00 PM Career Center, Chestnut 
Hall Room 120 A&B H1-B Immigration Seminar, Attorney David Swaim 

Nov. 21 (Fri) 10:30 AM – 2:30 PM West Hall Cafeteria Lunch: Brazil Menu 

Nov. 21 (Fri) 3:00 PM – 5:00 PM Union Courtyard &  
One O’clock Lounge 

“Hot Shots From Hot Spots” Photo Exhibit & 
Study Abroad Fair 

Nov. 21 (Fri) 4:00 PM Union Courtyard Photo & Essay Awards Ceremony 

Nov. 21 (Fri) 5:00 PM – 7:30 PM Chilton Hall Cooking 
Lab Cooking & Tasting Around the World 



 
International Welcome Center  z   Kendall Hall, Room 103  z 940 369-8625     z  www.international.unt.edu 

 

    

Jan 13 & 14 
(Tues & Wed) 1:30 PM Kendall 102  Make-Up International Student Orientation 

Jan. 22  (Thurs) 5:00 PM – 6:30 PM   The Syndicate, Union Welcome Party 

Feb. 4, 11, 18, 25 
Mar.4, 11, 25 3:30 PM Kendall Hall 

RM 103  International Week Committee Meetings 

Feb. 26 (Thurs) 3:00 PM Career Center, Chestnut 
Hall Room 120 A&B 

H1-B Immigration Seminar 
Attorney David Swaim 

March 6 (Fri) 3:00 PM  ESSC RM 255 Tax Seminar (Job/Income) 
Advantage Tax & Accounting  

 
“Celebration of World Cultures” International Week 2009 

March 30  
(Mon) 

11:30 AM 

12:00 PM 

11:00 AM – 3:00 PM 

  3:00 PM – 5:00 PM 

Kendall Hall RM 103 

Shrader Pavilion 

Pavilion Concourse 

Union Art Gallery 

Native Dress & Flag Processional 

Opening Ceremony 

World Cultures Fair & Market 

International Student Art Exhibit Reception 

March 31 (Tues) 11:00 AM – 1:00 PM Baptist Student Union International Food Fair 

Apr. 1 (Wed) 
9:00 AM – 12:00 PM 

  2:00 PM – 4:00 PM 

Denton ISD 

Quad on east side of GAB 

World Cultures Tour 

Sakura Festival 

Apr. 2(Thurs) 
  7:00 PM – 9:30 PM 
 

10:00 PM – 12:00 AM 

Main Auditorium, Aud. Bldg 
 

Kendall Hall Gardens 

World Cultures Performance Festival  
& Fashion Parade 

International Dance Party 

Apr. 3 (Fri) 
  3:00 PM 

  5:00 PM – 7:00 PM 

Murchison 

Physical Education Building  

UNT Honors Ceremony 

Badminton Tournament 

Apr. 6 (Mon) 
  7:00 PM – 9:00 PM 

 

Silver Eagle Suites, Union 

 

International Education Awards Banquet 

Closing Ceremony 

 

Apr. 8 (Wed)  5:00 PM ESSC RM 255 Tax Meeting (No job/ no income) 

Apr.16  (Thurs) 1:30 PM – 4:30 PM Kendall Hall 171  Immigration Consultations (by app’t) 
 Attorney Stewart Rabinowitz 

Apr.18  (Sat) 11:00 AM North Lakes Park 
 

Global Interact: American Picnic in the Park 
& Basant Festival 

May 11, 12 
(Mon, Tues) TBA Kendall Hall 103 May/Mini-mester Orientation 

May 27 (Wed) TBA Kendall Hall 103 Summer I Orientation 

July 2 (Thurs) TBA Kendall Hall 103 Summer II Orientation 

 


